### **Devens Enterprise Commission**

## 33 Andrews Parkway Devens, MA 01433

Phone: (978) 772-8831 Fax: (978) 772-1529

\_\_\_\_\_\_

TO: TOWN CLERKS

AYER
HARVARD
SHIRLEY
LANCASTER
MassDevelopment

From: Neil Angus / Dawn Babcock

Date: November 6, 2023

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Comments: PLEASE POST IMMEDIATELY

# Devens Enterprise Commission Public Hearing Legal Notice:

### In Person:

November 28, 2023, 6:45 PM Vicksburg Conference Room 33 Andrews Parkway Devens, MA 01434

#### Virtually:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81443186389

Meeting ID: 814 4318 6389 One tap mobile +13017158592,,81443186389# US

The Devens Enterprise Commission will conduct a hybrid in-person and virtual public hearing on **Tuesday November 28, 2023, at 6:45 PM** to consider the following application:

<u>One-Day Wine and/or Malt Beverage License</u> request by Fort Devens Museum for a special event to take place on the third floor of 94 Jackson Road (Parcel ID #019.0-0004-1500.0) on Saturday, December 9, 2023 from 2:00PM to 5:30PM.

Interested individuals may attend this hearing in-person or virtually via the above options. Plans and supporting information may be viewed at the Town Halls of Ayer, Harvard, Shirley or at the Devens Enterprise Commission office during normal business hours or on the Devens Enterprise Commission website at <a href="https://www.devensec.com/meetings.html">https://www.devensec.com/meetings.html</a>.